## 503937319 07/29/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3983973

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAISUKE YAMAMOTO			07/12/2016	
HIROYUKI YONEYAMA			07/12/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name: LINTEC CORPORATION				
Street Address:	23-23, H	HONCHO, ITABASHI-KU		
City:	токуо	ТОКҮО		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	173-000	173-0001		
Application Number: 15		15112940		
Property Type		Number	_	
		(609)731-3668		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	(609)731-3668 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if that is u; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is usuccessful, it will be s</i> 6097313668		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6097313668 chris@miplaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6097313668 chris@miplaw.com CHRISTOPHER CASIERI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6097313668 chris@miplaw.com		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6097313668 chris@miplaw.com CHRISTOPHER CASIERI 12 ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 6097313668 chris@miplaw.com CHRISTOPHER CASIERI 12 ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 6097313668 chris@miplaw.com CHRISTOPHER CASIERI 12 ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 112280_022		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5097313668 chris@miplaw.com CHRISTOPHER CASIERI 12 ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 112280_022 CHRISTOPHER CASIERI		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided : :	the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5097313668 chris@miplaw.com CHRISTOPHER CASIERI 12 ROSZEL ROAD, SUITE C104 PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 112280_022 CHRISTOPHER CASIERI /christopher casieri/		

source=assignment\_completed#page2.tif

20140002US OSP-62631 US 該 1/2

Attorney Docket No .:

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

## LINTEC CORPORATION

(hereinafter named "Assignee"), having a place of business at 23-23, Honcho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 173-0001 Japan, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, US Application No. <u>15/112940</u> filed July 20, 2016, entitled

PROTECTIVE FILM-FORMING FILM, SHEET FOR FORMING PROTECTIVE FILM, COMPLEX SHEET FOR FORMING PROTECTIVE FILM, AND INSPECTION METHOD

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-parts, or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and any all foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights for exclusion.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We authorize the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the application serial number and filing date when known.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference or similar proceeding, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or

> PATENT Page 1 REEL: 039287 FRAME: 0128

Assignment

assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Inventor Signature:

Daisuke YAMAMOTO Daisuke YAMAMOTO

July 12, 2016 Date:

201400020S 05P-62631

Ella.

1)5

Daisuke Y

Hiroyaki Yone Youma. Inventor Signature:

Hiroyuki YONEYAMA

Date: July 12, 2016

Assignment

PATENT PATENT REEL: 039287 FRAME: 0129

**RECORDED: 07/29/2016**